
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
CAMARILLO APPROVING THE FINAL PAY ESTIMATE AND 
ACCEPTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR AS-2021-10, POLICE 
FACILITY SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT

The City Council of the City of Camarillo resolves as follows:

SECTION 1: The City Council of the City of Camarillo finds and declares as follows:

A. On April 13, 2022, a contract was executed by J&H Engineering General 
Contractors, Inc. for AS-2021-10, Police Facility Sewer Line Replacement.

B. Great American Insurance Company, Performance/Payment Bond No. 
4054871 in the amount of $98,469.07 was posted to guarantee completion of said 
improvements and to guarantee improvements for the required maintenance period. Bond 
Rider No. 4054871 was posted July 12, 2022, to increase the contract amount to 
$117,478.85.

C. The Assistant Director of Administrative Services has recommended 
acceptance of said improvements.

SECTION 2: Final Pay Estimate No. 2 is approved and improvements under AS-
2021-10 are accepted and shall be included in the appropriate city system.

SECTION 3: The Mayor is authorized to sign a Notice of Completion, and the City 
Clerk is directed to record said Notice in the office of the Ventura County Recorder. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED August 24, 2022

________________________________
Mayor

Attested to on _________________ 

_____________________________ 
City Clerk

I, Kristy Buxkemper, City Clerk of the City of Camarillo, certify Resolution No. 2022-
___ was adopted by the City Council of the City of Camarillo at a regular meeting held August 
24, 2022, by the following vote:

YES: Councilmembers:  
NO: Councilmembers:  
ABSENT: Councilmembers:  

__________________________
City Clerk

C: J&H Engineering General Contractors, Inc.
Great American Insurance Company
Administrative Services Department
Finance Department


